
8.21 

Labour 375 

Summary of selected working conditions of non-offlce and office employées in manufacturing and 
ail industries, 1975 and 1976 (concluded) 

Item 

VACATIONS WITH PAY^ (concluded) 
Five weeks^ 

After: 24 years or less 
25 years 
30 years 

Six weeks^ 
After: 24 years or less 

25 years 
30 years 
31 years or more 

Paid holidays (statutory, public, etc.) 
8 days or less 
9 days 

10 days 
11 days 
12 days 
13 days or more 

1975 
Manu­
facturing 
industries 

Ail 
industries' 

1976 
Manu­
facturing 
industries 

Percentage of office employées (concluded) 

65 
38 
24 

— 19 
2 
3 
9 
2 

6 
17 
32 
28 

6 
10 

59 
29 
15 

13 
1 
3 
5 
1 

5 
12 
35 
33 

5 
9 

67 
41 
24 

21 
2 
3 

11 
2 

6 
14 
29 
31 

9 
11 

Ail 
industries' 

67 
34 
19 

14 
3 
J 
5 

4 
10 
32 
39 

5 
lU 

Mncludes ail major industries except agriculture, fishing, hunting, trapping, construction, and the non-logging part of foresti;y. 
"Législation in ail jurisdictions in Canada entitle employées to 2 weeks annual vacation with pay, generally after 1 year of employment. 
^Includes other provisions. 

8.22 Trusteed pension funds, income, expenditures and assets, 1974-76 

TRUST ARRANGEMENTS 

(a) Corporate trustées 
(b) individual trustées 
(c) Combinations of (a) and (b) 
(d) Pension fund societies 

Total trusteed funds 

INCOME 

Total contributions 
Employer 
Employée 

Investment income 
Net profit on sale of securities 
Other 

Total income 

EXPENDITURES 

Pension payments out of funds 
Cost of pension purchased 
Cash withdrawals 
Administration costs 
Net loss on sale of securities 
Other expenditures 

Total expenditures 

ASSETS (book value) 

Investment in pooled funds 
Investment in mutual funds 
Investment in segregated funds 

of insurance companies 
Bonds 

Bonds of or guaranteed by Government of Canada 
Bonds of or guaranteed by provincial governments 
Bonds of Canadian municipal governments, 

school boards, etc. 
Other Canadian 
Non-Canadian 

Stocks 
Canadian, common 
Canadian, preferred 
Non-Canadian, common 
Non-Canadian, preferred 

Mortgages 
Insured residential (NHA) 
Conventional 

Real estate and lease-backs 
Miscellaneous 

Cash on hand and in chartered banks 
Guaranteed investment certificates 
Short-term investments 
Accrued interest and dividends receivable 
Accounts receivable 
Other assets 

Total assets 

No. 

2,821 
736 
95 
28 

3,680 

r 000,000 

2,128 
1,417 

711 
1,164 

49 
20 

2,776 
736 

84 
26 

3,622 

$'000.000 

2,727 
1,873 

854 
1,326 

45 
12 

2,705 
731 

82 
25 

3,543 

$'000,000 

3,392 
2,259 
1,133 
1,639 

59 
14 

4,110 5,104 

754 
26 

201 
22 
99 
68 

900 
29 

175 
27 

122 
37 

1,037 
35 

248 
32 
93 

9 

1,196 
41 

200 
8,537 

366 
4,550 

797 
2,813 

11 
4,773 
4,069 

96 
601 

7 
1,936 
1,072 

864 
53 

302 
126 
755 
169 
194 

2 

1,206 
30 

248 
10,146 

405 
5,310 

876 
3,539 

16 
5,313 
4,504 

99 
704 

6 
2,471 
1,345 
1,126 

96 

391 
133 
872 
178 
123 

3 

1,461 
27 

355 
11,863 

620 
6,380 

966 
3,887 

10 
6,213 
5,239 

79 
894 

1 
3,349 
1,961 
1,388 

144 

398 
172 
790 
225 
232 

5 

18,284 21,210 25,234 


