8.21 Summary of selected working conditions of non-office and office employees in manufacturing and all industries, 1975 and 1976 (concluded)

Item.	1975		1976	
	Manu- facturing industries	All industries ¹	Manu- facturing industries	All industries
A Company transfer in the Company of	Percentage of office employees (concluded)			
VACATIONS WITH PAY ² (concluded) Five weeks ³ After: 24 years or less 25 years 30 years	65 38 24	59 29 15 14	67 41 24	67 34 19
Six weeks ² After: 24 years or less 25 years 30 years 31 years or more	19 2 3 9 2	13 1 3 5 1	21 2 3 11 2	14 3 3 5
Paid holidays (statutory, public, etc.) 8 days or less 9 days 10 days 11 days 12 days 13 days or more	6 17 32 28 6	5 12 35 33 5	6 14 29 31 9	4 10 32 39 5

Includes all major industries except agriculture, fishing, hunting, trapping, construction, and the non-logging part of forestry.

*Legislation in all jurisdictions in Canada entitle employees to 2 weeks annual vacation with pay, generally after 1 year of employment.

*Includes other provisions.

8.22 Trusteed pension funds, income, expenditures and assets, 1974-76

Item	1974	1975	1976
TRUST ARRANGEMENTS	No.	No	No
(a) Corporate trustees (b) Individual trustees (c) Combinations of (a) and (b) (d) Pension fund societies	2,821 736 95 28	2,776 736 84 26	2,705 731 82 25
Total trusteed funds	3,680	3,622	3,543
INCOME	2,000,000	\$.000,000	\$'000,000
Total contributions Employer Employee Investment income Net profit on sale of securities Other	2,128 1,417 711 1,164 49 20	2,727 1,873 854 1,326 45	3,392 2,259 1,133 1,639 59 14
Total income	3,361	4,110	5,104
EXPENDITURES			
Pension payments out of funds Cost of pension purchased Cash withdrawals Administration costs Net loss on sale of securities Other expenditures	754 26 201 22 99 68	900 29 175 27 122 37	1,037 35 248 32 93 9
Total expenditures	1,170	1,290	1,454
ASSETS (book value)			
Investment in pooled funds Investment in mutual funds Investment in segregated funds	1,196 41 200	1,206 30 248	1,461 27 355
of insurance companies Bonds Bonds of or guaranteed by Government of Canada Bonds of or guaranteed by provincial governments	8,537 366 4,550	10,146 405 5,310	11,863 620 6,380
Bonds of Canadian municipal governments, school boards, etc. Other Canadian Non-Canadian Stocks Canadian, common	797 2,813 11 4,773 4,069	876 3,539 16 5,313 4,504	966 3,887 10 6,213 5,239
Canadian, preferred Non-Canadian, common Non-Canadian, preferred	96 601 7	99 704 6	79 894 1 3.349
Mortgages Insured residential (NHA) Conventional Real estate and lease-backs	1,936 1,072 864 53	2,471 1,345 1,126 96	1,961 1,388 144
Miscellaneous Cash on hand and in chartered banks Guaranteed investment certificates Short-term investments Accrued interest and dividends receivable Accounts receivable Other assets	302 126 755 169 194 2	391 133 872 178 123 3	398 172 790 225 232 5
Total assets	18,284	21,210	25,234